
Page 1 of 2 
Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte 
Telephone No.: (053) 832-5738 
Email Address: region8@deped.gov.ph 
Website: region8.deped.gov.ph 

• De11ED 
MATA.TAG = ... =-- 

That for the logos printed on the Sleeveless shirt, T-shirt, and Collared shirt, the 
DepEd Logo shall be omitted and the DepEd Region 8 Logo shall be replaced with the 

That sizes of uniforms of 753 pax and 631 sizes of shoes are hereto attached for 
reference. The sizes of the remaining 72 shoes will be provided by the end user after 
the issuance of the Notice of Award. 

The items shall be delivered to 
DepEd Regional Office 8 on or 
before JULY 04, 2024. In case of 
failure to do so, the items shall be 
delivered to Cebu City on or 
before July 06, 2024 at their own 
expense. 

Important Note No. 2 

The items shall be delivered to 
DepEd Regional Office 8 on or 
before JULY 04, 2024. 

Important Note No. 2 

• Section VII. 
Technical 
Specifications 

• Section VI. 
Schedule of 
Requirements 

• Section III. 
Bid Data 
Sheet, Clause 
19.3 

• Section I. 
Invitation to 
Bid 

To From Particulars 

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued to clarify, modify, and amend certain 
provisions/specifications in the Bid Documents for the abovementioned project. It shall 
form part of the Bid Documents and supersedes provisions therein that are inconsistent 
herewith. 

June 11, 2024 

BID BULLETIN NO. 1 

PROCUREMENT OF UNIFORMS FOR THE EVRAA 
DELEGATION TO THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2024 IN CEBU 
CITY 

ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

Date 

Subject 

Project 

To 

~~·~ 
~~~ ~~ 
~NG-~ 

l\epubltt of the tlbtlipptnts 
Jeepartment of ~bucatton 
REGlON vtu - EASTERN VISAYAS 



De~ED 
MATATAG -~~=- 

Page 2 of 2 Address: Government Center, Candahug, Palo, Leyte 
""~.,..,..,rn Telephone No.: (053) 832-5738 

Email Address: region8@deped.gov.ph 
Website: region8.deped.gov.ph 

BAC-QCY 

RONELO AtK. FIRMO, PhD CESO IV 
Assistant Regional Director C 

BAC Chairperson 0 

For the information and guidance of all concerned. 

That for the Jogger, the DepEd Region 8 Logo shall be omitted and the DepEd Logo 
shall be replaced with the Palarong Pambansa 2024 Logo and the soft copy will be 
provided by the end user after the issuance of the Notice of Award. 

That the logos on the Jacket and the Body bag shall be replaced with the Palarong 
Pambansa 2024 Logo and the soft copy will be provided by the end user after the 
issuance of the Notice of Award. 

Palarong Pambansa 2024 Logo and the soft copy will be provided by the end user after 
the issuance of the Notice of Award. 

Department of Education Regional Office VIII (Eastern Visayas) 



SUMMARY: 
SIZES: 

Total: 
753 

BLANK 
4 

20 
3 

18 
1 

16 

2 
12 
2 

7XL 

1 
XXXL/3XL 

4 
XXU2XL 

19 
XL 
71 

L 
151 

M 

257 
s 

169 
XS 
63 

XXS/2XS 
Total: 7 

2024 PALARONG PAMBANSA 
SIZES of Uniform: 

XXS/2XS XS s M L XL XXU2XL XXXU3XL 7XL 12 16 18 20 BLANK Total: 
RO Management Officials: 0 3 11 33 28 26 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 109 
Coaches & Assistant Coaches: 0 2 22 28 34 8 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 103 

Athletes: 7 46 110 171 64 12 1 0 0 2 2 1 3 0 419 

0 12 15 15 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 
Buffer: 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 
Total: 7 63 168 257 151 71 19 4 1 2 2 1 3 4 753 



2024 PALARONG PAMBANSA 
SIZES of Shoes: 

2 5 6 7 7 7.5 8 8.5 9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12 33 34 35 36 36.5 37 37.5 38 38.5 39 39.5 40 40.5 41 42 42 
RO Management Officials: 

0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 10 7 0 8 0 13 0 7 0 3 0 16 
Coaches & A-Coaches: 0 0 1 1 3 0 3 3 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1 12 1 12 0 7 0 10 0 9 0 12 
Athletes: 2 4 6 ~ 14 10 6 7 16 3 9 b 9 2 4 0 7 22 0 40 0 61 2 48 3~ 0 27 39 

Total: 2 4 7 6 21 10 9 10 25 4 13 5 9 3 4 12 35 2 59 1 81 2 68 1 52 0 39 1 67 



109 
103 
419 

0 

5 
0 
0 

0 
0 0 

0 

9 7 0 
2 4 1 

13 4 0 

7 0 
7 0 

13 2 

1 
0 
0 

48 B_lank total: ~ - -- _.,..... __ ,., .. .. __ ,._. ·-·--· ~ ..-. _...._, 45 ,, 46 47 J 42~5 43 43.5 44 l ~ , , --~---------'- ---- 

-o- ---...--;:c --~------.---·--·-·- -----~~--·- -v- ...... ...- ..... -·~-:---:;:·-----~--~---- -:-:---.-~------~--~~.~-· .. ··~ 

""'! ,Y •Y, 

---- -------""":"'· ._.___._---·-..-.--· - -... -r ::-· --- 

DepEd8-ICTU-CP2
Typewritten text
Shoe Design Sample


	Untitled

