

#### Republic of the Philippines

#### Department of Education

**REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS** 

To

: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

Project

: PROCUREMENT OF UNIFORMS FOR THE EVRAA

DELEGATION TO THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2024 IN CEBU

CITY

Subject

: BID BULLETIN NO. 1

Date

: June 11, 2024

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin is issued to clarify, modify, and amend certain provisions/specifications in the Bid Documents for the abovementioned project. It shall form part of the Bid Documents and supersedes provisions therein that are inconsistent herewith.

Particulars	From	То
<ul> <li>Section I. Invitation to Bid </li> <li>Section III.</li> </ul>		
Bid Data Sheet, Clause 19.3	Important Note No. 2  The items shall be delivered to DepEd Regional Office 8 on or	Important Note No. 2  The items shall be delivered to DepEd Regional Office 8 on or
• Section VI. Schedule of Requirements	before JULY 04, 2024.	before JULY 04, 2024. In case of failure to do so, the items shall be delivered to Cebu City on or before July 06, 2024 at their own
• Section VII. Technical Specifications		expense.

That sizes of uniforms of 753 pax and 631 sizes of shoes are hereto attached for reference. The sizes of the remaining 72 shoes will be provided by the end user after the issuance of the Notice of Award.

That for the logos printed on the Sleeveless shirt, T-shirt, and Collared shirt, the DepEd Logo shall be omitted and the DepEd Region 8 Logo shall be replaced with the





Palarong Pambansa 2024 Logo and the soft copy will be provided by the end user after the issuance of the Notice of Award.

That the logos on the Jacket and the Body bag shall be replaced with the Palarong Pambansa 2024 Logo and the soft copy will be provided by the end user after the issuance of the Notice of Award.

That for the Jogger, the DepEd Region 8 Logo shall be omitted and the DepEd Logo shall be replaced with the Palarong Pambansa 2024 Logo and the soft copy will be provided by the end user after the issuance of the Notice of Award.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RONELO AL K. FIRMO, PhD CESO IV

Assistant Regional Director &-BAC Chairperson

BAC-QCY



Website: region8.deped.gov.ph

## **2024 PALARONG PAMBANSA**

SIZES of Uniform:															
	XXS/2XS	XS	S	М	L	XL	XXL/2XL	XXXL/3XL	7XL	12	16	18	20	BLANK	Total:
RO Management Officials:	0	3	11	33	28	26	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	4	109
Coaches & Assistant Coaches:	0	2	22	28	34	8	7	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	103
Athletes:	7	46	110	171	64	12	1	0	0	2	2	1	3	0	419
	0	12	15	15	15	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	72
Buffer:	0	0	10	10	10	10	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	50
Total:	7	63	168	257	151	71	19	4	1	2	2	1	3	4	753

SUMMARY:

SIZES:

XXS/2XS	XS	S	M	L	XL	XXL/2XL	XXXL/3XL	7XL	12	16	18	20	BLANK	Total:
Total: 7	63	169	257	151	71	19	4	1	2	2	1	3	4	753

# 2024 PALARONG PAMBANSA

SIZES of Shoes:																															
	2	5	6	7	7	7.5	8	8.5	9	9.5	10	10.5	11	11.5	12	33	34	35	36	36.5	37	37.5	38	38.5	39	39.5	40	40.5	41	42	42
RO Management Officials:																															
	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	3	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	4	10	1	7	0	8	0	13	0	7	0	3	0	16
Coaches & A-Coaches:	0	0	1	1	3	0	3	3	6	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	3	1	12	1	12	0	7	0	10	0	9	0	12
Athletes:	2	4	6	5	14	10	6	7	16	3	9	5	9	1	2	4	0	7	22	O	40	0	61	2	48	1	35	0	27	1	39
Total:	2	4	7		21	10	0	10	25	A	12	F	0	1	2	4	1	10	25	2	F0		01	2	40	1	52	0	30	1	47

1		47					-		c <sup>o</sup>	WA
4	2.5	43	43,5	_44	45	46	47	48	Blank	Total:
	1	7	0	9	7	0	1	0	5	109
	0	7	0	2	4	1	0	0	0	103
	0	13	2	13	4	0	0	1	0	419
										0
	1	27	2,	24	15	۴.]	1.	1	5	631

## **Shoe Design Sample**

